

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(E-3)  
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI, A-2 VIKAS KUTEER,  
I.P.ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002**

NIQ No. 04 /E.E.(E-3)/DUSIB/17-18/D- 151

Dated: 16.06.2017

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from approved and eligible Civil contractors of CPWD, Railway, MES, Civil wing of BSNL, MCD, DDA, NDMC, Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt., Delhi, Delhi State PWD Agencies/ Contractors registered with central/State Govt. Departments, Corporations, undertakings, Development Authorities on behalf of DUSIB for the under mentioned work. The unregistered contractors can also apply provided they also submit the required documents.

The contractor shall submit the following attested documents along with application in the office of the Executive Engineer(E-3).

- i) Copy of TIN Number as issued by DVAT department.
- ii) Copy of valid registration certificate of the department registered with (In case of registered contractors).
- iii) Copy of PAN card issued by income tax department.

The quotation should reach this office on 17.06.2017 by 3.00 PM which shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of the participating contractors or their representatives whosoever wish to be present in the office.

The firms who wish to participate in the quotation shall submit their application along with the above documents for issue of prescribed NIQ format on or before 17.06.2017 by 02.00 PM. The prescribed NIQ format, detail description of the item, detailed specifications of the quotations can be obtained from this office on or before 17.06.2017 upto 2.30 PM.

**Name of Work:** Pay & Use (JSC).

**Sub Head:** Installation of WC cubicals in JJ cluster 21 Block Kalyanpuri.

**Head of Account:** III-e-i

**Estimated cost:** Rs.82048.00

**TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

1. The work should be completed within 15 days after the date of receipt of the quotation order.
2. No extra charges shall be paid.
3. Rates should be quoted for the work as above & site.
4. Conditional quotations shall not be accepted and will be summarily rejected.
5. The materials should be only as per specifications, duly approved by site in charge, before use.
6. T&P shall be borne by the agency.
7. Drinking water arrangement shall be made by agency for labour working at site at his own cost.
8. For any type of accident, mishaps during execution of work at site shall be sole responsibility of the agency and department shall not be in any case be responsible and liable for such type of accident or mishap
9. Quotation received after the due date and time will not be considered.
10. Payment shall be made by RTGS.
11. The Competent Authority has the right to reject or accept the quotation.
12. All the scraps and surplus material shall be removed from the site.
13. All the rejected, un approved material should be removed from the site.
14. Sub standard work shall be liable in not release of payment for that article and the agency will be blacklisted, debarred for misleading the department.
15. The Watch & Ward, storage of the material shall be the responsibility of the work executing agency.
16. The firms shall have to submit the attested copy of above certificates which shall be valid on the date of receipt of application.
17. Quotation in sealed cover for items only prescribed NIQ format issued by the office shall only be accepted. Any quotation other than the prescribed NIQ format issued by this office shall not be entertained.
18. The deduction of Income Tax, Edu. Cess, WC Tax & Labour cess shall be deducted from the gross amount of the bill as per rules.

  
**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(E-3)**

Distribution:

**All Notice Boards.**

Name of Work: Pay & Use (JSC).

Sub-head: - Installation of WC cubicals at JJ/Cluster 21 block Kalyanpuri

S.No	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Installation, levelling and fixing of FRP WC/Bath cabin as required position at site including providing fixing of prefab plasticised hose PVC pipe(90/110 mm dia) in the P-Trap outlet of FRP WC/Bath cabin to the nearest disposal point complete etc. as required (MR)	32	1097.00	Per Mtr.	35104.00
2	Cartage of one unit of prefabricated toilet / bath cubicle and other allied material from workshop Gazipur to sites and from sites to the workshop Gazipur i/c loading and unloading by hiring of tempos or any other suitable mode of transport in accordance with prevailing rules etc. as reqd. (MR)	32	1240.00	Each	39680.00
3	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) (6.4.2) DSR-2014	4.0	5426.15	cum.	21704.60
4	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 fine sand).(DSR-2014) 13.7.2	13	203.25	Sq.mtr	2642.25
5	Dismantling / removal of PVC fitting from the WC/bath cabin i/c clearing of cabin etc. as reqd.(MR)	34	80.00	Each	2720.00
6	Fixing of P-Trap of size 110mm dia connection etc. as reqd.	22	54.40	Each	1196.80
7	Rebat for dismantle M.S.Section/ G.I Sheet	2100	10.00	kg	-21000.00
				Total	82047.65

Say Rs **82048.00**

EE,E-3,PUSIB

AE(E)